BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
REFERENCE
22208 HAND TELEPHONE SET
ACl AND ADl TELEPHONE BASES
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,
maintenance, and connection information for

mounted installations while the ADl base is
used for desk typ·e installations.
Ordering Guide
2.03 A complete telephone set consists of a hand
telephone set, base, handset cord, and
mounting cord, all of which must be ordered
separately.
eSet, Telephone, Hand, 2220B-*
eBase, Telephone, ACl-*
eBase, Telephone, ADl-*
CARD
SEE TABLE A
82A2A OIA
RECALL SWITCH
SECTION 502-305-101
Issue 1, April 1970
AT&TCo Standard
,_.--
• • • • • •
• • • • • • • • • • • •
• • • • • •
••••••
• •••••
Fig. 1-22208 Hand Telephone Set
eCord, Handset, H4DB-*
eCord, Mounting, D5AL-* 5 feet-6 inches,
9, 13, and 25 feet (ADl base)
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
I
SECTION 502-305-1 01
fig. 2-AD1 Telephone with 22208 Hand Telephone
Set
eCord, Mounting, D5AN-* 5 feet-6 inches,
9 and 13 feet -Retractable (AD1 Base)
2.04 Optional Components (order separately):
eCord, Handset, H5AA-* 5 feet-6 inches, 9
and 13 feet (required when providing tip
identifying ground)
eCord, Handset, H5AD-* 5 feet-6 inches
only (equipped with Message Waiting Lamp)
eP-90D231 Polarity Guard Assembly (Table F)
2.05 Associated Apparatus or Equipment:
(order separately):
e2012A Transformer (for other suitable
transformers see section on transformers)
2.06 Replaceable Common Components:
eLamp, 53B (replacement for all hand telephone
sets)
eLamp, 51B (current production hand telephone
sets)
eP-82E8-* Cover
eP-25E803 Number Card Retainer
eP-28E320 Light Seal
eForm, E5002A (number cord)
eRinger P1A
Page 2
eCard, Face, Dial (see Table A)
* Refer to Table A for color suffix.
2.07 A customer instruction booklet (GN-2441) is
shipped loose with the hand telephone set
and should be left with the customer.
Design Features
2.08 The 2220B hand telephone set provides
the following features:
ellluminated 12 button TOUCH-TONE® dial.